Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4389
Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2017
Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program
Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Resear ch Support Program -
2017)

I, VIRGINIA HART, CONFIRM that:

() the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of
Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on awritten copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the
Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each
Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support
Program; and

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under
paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the
corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 1,621,099 362,651 1,983,750
Charles Sturt University 1,703,413 381,064 2,084,477
Macquarie University 7,040,328 1,574,968 8,615,296
Southern Cross University 1,496,283 334,728 1,831,011
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The University of New England
The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

3,395,699
35,873,031
9,627,638
39,861,599
5,331,297
3,488,462
6,458,096

5,165,378
747,837
6,198,986
37,215,917
6,366,876

3,114,761
43,673,651
2,009,744

1,127,576
7,551,877
5,891,841
10,013,898
41,147,886
1,403,093
1,247,154

8,586,479
1,981,906
3,774,357
21,542,726

5,671,614
19,498,334
7,247,165

10,160,700

66,019
4,220,092

1,896,740

27,282,531

900,474

759,640
8,025,034
2,153,766
8,917,303
1,192,646

780,392
1,444,719

1,155,530

167,296
1,386,754
8,325,447
1,424,312

696,792
9,770,085
449,593

252,246
1,689,405
1,318,044
2,240,175
9,205,054

313,881

278,997

1,920,852
443,366
844,349

4,819,250

1,268,777
4,361,906
1,621,239

2,273,015

14,769
944,063

424,313

6,103,283

201,442

4,155,339
43,898,065
11,781,404
48,778,902

6,523,943

4,268,854

7,902,815

6,320,908
915,133
7,585,740
45,541,364
7,791,188

3,811,553
53,443,736
2,459,337

1,379,822
9,241,282
7,209,885
12,254,073
50,352,940
1,716,974
1,526,151

10,507,331
2,425,272
4,618,706

26,361,976

6,940,391
23,860,240
8,868,404

12,433,715

80,788
5,164,155

2,321,053

33,385,814

1,101,916
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MCD University of Divinity 265,292
The University of Notre Dame Austraia 341,598
Torrens University AustraliaLtd 5,291

TOTAL Australia
402,214,738

Variation Reason

RSP Payments for Pay Period #12
Approved by VIRGINIA HART on 23 June 2017 at 11:34:36

59,348
76,417
1,183

89,978,094

324,640
418,015
6,474

492,192,832

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 04

July 2017 05:00:10
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