

Australian Government Department of Education and Training

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4389

Outcome	41 Other Grants	Program Year	2017
Program	Research	Sub Program	Research Support Program
Component		Section	S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program - 2017)

I, VIRGINIA HART, CONFIRM that:

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support Program; and

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	1,621,099	362,651	1,983,750
Charles Sturt University	1,703,413	381,064	2,084,477
Macquarie University	7,040,328	1,574,968	8,615,296
Southern Cross University	1,496,283	334,728	1,831,011

The University of New England	3,395,699	759,640	4,155,339
The University of New South Wales	35,873,031	8,025,034	43,898,065
The University of Newcastle	9,627,638	2,153,766	11,781,404
The University of Sydney	39,861,599	8,917,303	48,778,902
University of Technology, Sydney	5,331,297	1,192,646	6,523,943
University of Western Sydney	3,488,462	780,392	4,268,854
University of Wollongong	6,458,096	1,444,719	7,902,815
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	5,165,378	1,155,530	6,320,908
Federation University Australia	747,837	167,296	915,133
La Trobe University	6,198,986	1,386,754	7,585,740
Monash University	37,215,917	8,325,447	45,541,364
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	6,366,876	1,424,312	7,791,188
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	3,114,761	696,792	3,811,553
The University of Melbourne	43,673,651	9,770,085	53,443,736
Victoria University	2,009,744	449,593	2,459,337
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	1,127,576	252,246	1,379,822
Griffith University	7,551,877	1,689,405	9,241,282
James Cook University	5,891,841	1,318,044	7,209,885
Queensland University of Technology	10,013,898	2,240,175	12,254,073
The University of Queensland	41,147,886	9,205,054	50,352,940
University of Southern Queensland	1,403,093	313,881	1,716,974
University of the Sunshine Coast	1,247,154	278,997	1,526,151
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	8,586,479	1,920,852	10,507,331
Edith Cowan University	1,981,906	443,366	2,425,272
Murdoch University	3,774,357	844,349	4,618,706
The University of Western Australia	21,542,726	4,819,250	26,361,976
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	5,671,614	1,268,777	6,940,391
The University of Adelaide	19,498,334	4,361,906	23,860,240
University of South Australia	7,247,165	1,621,239	8,868,404
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	10,160,700	2,273,015	12,433,715
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	66,019	14,769	80,788
Charles Darwin University	4,220,092	944,063	5,164,155
ACT Amount (excludes GST)	.,,,		_,
University of Canberra	1,896,740	424,313	2,321,053
	1,090,740	424,313	2,521,055
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)	07.000.501	< 100 0 00	22.205.01/
The Australian National University	27,282,531	6,103,283	33,385,814
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Bond University	900,474	201,442	1,101,916

MCD University of Divinity	265,292	59,348	324,640
The University of Notre Dame Australia	341,598	76,417	418,015
Torrens University Australia Ltd	5,291	1,183	6,474
TOTAL Australia			
	402,214,738	89,978,094	492,192,832

Variation Reason

RSP Payments for Pay Period #12

Approved by VIRGINIA HART on 23 June 2017 at 11:34:36

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 04 July 2017 05:00:10